BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD BOARD OF HEALTH

ORDINANCE # 01-14

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND PART IV, BOARD OF HEALTH LEGISLATION, CHAPTER 396 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD ENTITLED "FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Health of the Borough of East Rutherford, that Article VI, Section 396-701 of the Code of the Borough of East Rutherford entitled "Food Establishments" and Article X, Section 396-103 entitled "Motels, Hotels and Mobile Home Parks" are hereby amended to prorate the fees for licensures of retail food establishments obtained between October 1 and December 31 and is hereby amended to read as follows:

§ 396-701.

The fee for any license obtained for a retail food establishment between the dates of October 1 and December 31, shall be a sum equal to one-half (1/2) of the annual license fee hereinbefore specified as a license fee for the balance of such year.

§ 396-104.

The fee for any motel and/or hotel operating license between the dates of October 1 and December 31, shall be a sum equal to one-half (1/2) of the annual license fee hereinbefore specified as a license fee for the balance of such year.

This Ordinan	ce and the regulation	s set forth there	in shall take effect on September 1, 2014
Offered by:			
Seconded by:	:		
Roll Call	For	Against	Abstain
			East Rutherford Board of Health
		By:	
			Janice Cassella, President

A copy of this proposed Ordinance is posted on the	ne bulletin board at the East Rutherford Borough Hall,
One Everett Place, East Rutherford, New Jersey.	Copies may be obtained at the office of the borough
Clerk during normal business hours.	

By:	
•	Elsbeth J. Crusius
	Secretary East Rutherford Board of Health